

OD - 13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/69/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
MOTI FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
Date : 1st December, 2025

Appearance :
Ms. A. Kayan, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Prithu Dudheria, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court : On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, let
this matter again appear in the list on December 15, 2025.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

Sd/

