

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/69/2025  
IA NO:GA/1/2025

MOTI FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ  
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

*Mr. Pramit Bag, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.*  
*Ms. Amani Kayan, Adv.*  
*... for the Appellant*

*Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.*  
*...for the Respondent*

The Court: Heard Mr. Bag, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant  
for quite some time.

As requested by Mr. Bag, let this matter appear again on 29<sup>th</sup> January,  
2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)