

OD 1

ORDER SHEET
APO/69/2025
IA NO:GA/1/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

MOTI FINVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS)
Date: 18th May, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Pooja Jewrajka, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Singhania, Adv.
Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays leave to withdraw the appeal along with connected application. Leave is granted.

Accordingly, the appeal and the connected application are dismissed as withdrawn.

The written instruction filed in Court today be kept with the records.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)